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State DOT

Contact Person-Title Address Telephone E-mall Compost Uses
ALASKA Jerry Ruehle 3132 Channel Dr. 907-269-0534 Jerry_Ruehle@dot.state.ak.us *backfill mix
Environmental Coordinator Juneau, AK 89801-7898
CALIFORNIA Jack Broadbent 1120 N St., Box 942874 916-653-0361 jack_broadbent@dot.ca.gov *mulch
Sr. Landscape Architect Sacramento, CA 94274-0001 w
COLORADO Mike Banovich 4201 E. Arkansas Ave. 303-257-9542 | michael.banovich@dot.state.co.us soil amendment, a"
Landscape Architect Denver, CO 80222 backfill mix —
CONNECTICUT Emile Fournier 2800 Berlin Tpk., Box 317546 860-594-2612 emile.fournier@po.state.ct.us *erosion control, top dressing, @
Landscape Designer 3 Newington, CT 06131-7546 backfill mix, turf establishment | =
DELAWARE Chip Rosan Bay Rd. Rt. 113, Box 778 302-760-2185 crosan@mail.dot.state de.us *soil amendment (=)
Roadside Environmental Supv. Daver, DE 19803 —
FLORIDA Gary Henry 605 Suwannee St. 850-922-7210 gary.henry@dot state fl.us mulch, soil amendment ~
Landscape Architect Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 -]
GEORGIA Abbe Hoctor 2 Capital Square 404-657-6053 abbe.hoctor@dot.state.ga.us soil amendment =]
Landscape Architect Atlanta, GA 30334 a
IDAHO Gene Ross Box 7129 208-334-8416 gross@itd.state.id.us mulch ~
Roadside Landscape Mgr. Boise, ID 83707-7129 ;
ILLINOIS Charles Gouveia 2300 S. Dirksen Parkway 217-782-2984 gouveiach@nt.dot.state.il.us soil amendment '
Roadside Maintenance Mgr. Springfield, IL 62764 -
IOWA Dave Heer 800 Lincoln Way 516-239-1424 dheer@manx.state.ia.us soil amendment o
Earthwork Field Engincer Ames, 1A 50010 s-
KANSAS Richard Ross Docking State Office Bidg. 785-296-8399 ross@ksdot.org soil amendment, backfill mix D
Landscape Architect Rm. 814N, Topeka, KS 66612 v
MAINE Robert LaRoche State House Station 16 207-287-5735 robert.laroche@state.me.us soil amendment
Supv. Landscape Architecture Augusta, ME 04333-0016
MARYLAND Don Cober 707 N. Calvert St. 410-545-8596 dcober@sha.state.md.us backfill mix, soit amendment
Technical Resource Specialist Baltimore, MD 21202 [
MASSACHUSETTS George Batchelor 10 Park Plaza 617-973-7857 george.batchelor@state.ma.us *soil amendment (=)
Landscape Architect Boston, MA 02116 =
MICHIGAN Jeff Bokovoy 425 W. Ottawa St. 517-373-0162 bokovoyj@mdot.state.mi.us *soil amendment, slope s
Landscape Architect Lansing, Mi 48933 restoration a
MINNESOTA Dwayne Stenlund Mail Stop 620, 395 John ireland 651-284-3787 | dwayne stenlund@dot.state.mn.us soil amendment ©a
Senoir Ecologist Blvd., St. Paul, MN 55155-1899 2
MONTANA Phil Johnson 2701 Prospect Ave., 406-444-7657 phjohnson@state.mt.us *mulch ?3
Reclamation Specialist Helena, MT 59620-1001 ~
NEW HAMPSHIRE Guy Giunta 78 Regional Dr. 603-271-6476 ggiunta@dot.state.nh.us soil amendment g
Roadside Development Eng. Concord, NH 03302 s
NEW JERSEY John Spedding 1035 Parkway Ave., CN 600 609-530-5675 johnspedding@dot.state.nj.us soil amendment (=
Landscape Architect Trenton, NJ 08625 “w
NEW YORK Charles Nagel State Office Campus 518-457-4460 cnagel@gw.dot.state.ny.us soil amendment
Asst. Dir. Landscape Architecture Bur. Aibany, NY 12232
NORTH CAROLINA Derek Smith NCDOT-REV, Box 25201 919-733-2520 dcsmith@dot.state.nc.us *organic fertilizer
Vegetation Mgt. Section Engineer Raleigh, NC 27611
OHIO Bill Sherman 1980 West Broad St. 614-752-0399 bill.sherman@dot.state.ch.us backfill mix
Landscape Architect Columbus, OH 43223
OREGON Paut Edgecomb 355 Capitol St. 503-986-3550 | paul.g.edgcomb@odot.state.or.us soil amendment
Landscape Architect Salem, OR 97310-3871
PENNSYLVANIA John Whaley 555 Wainut St., Forum Plaza 717-783-5036 dwhaley@dot.state.pa.us muich, soil amendment,

*specifications exist as either a special provision or in draft form
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Landscape Architect Harrisburg, PA 17101-1900 backfill mix
SOUTH CAROLINA Timothy Edwards Silas Pearman Bldg., 955 Park 803-737-1953 edwardsft@dot.state.sc.us backfill mix
Landscape Architect St., Columbia, SC 29202
TEXAS Barrie Cogburn 125 E. 11th St. 512-416-3086 beogburn@dot.state tx.us soil amendment, erosion control,
Landscape Architect Austin, TX 78701-2483 topsoil mfg., mulch
UTAH Terry Johnson Region 1, 169 N. Wall St., Box 801-399-5921 tiohnson@dot state.ut.us *soil amendment, top dressing
Landscape Architect 12580, Ogden, UT 84412
VIRGINIA Ken Oristaglio 1401 E. Broad St. 804-371-6825 oristaglio_ki@vdot.state.va.us *soil amendment, erosion control
Environmental Program Mgr. Richmond, VA 23219
WASHINGTON Mark Maurer 310 Maple Park, Box 47300 360-705-7242 maurerm@wsdot.wa.gov soil amendment, biofiltration,
Landscape Architect Olympia, WA 98504-7300 erosion control
WISCONSIN Richard Stark 4802 Sheboygan Ave., Box 7910 608-266-3943 richard.stark@dot.state.wi.us backfill mix
Landscape Architect Madison, Wi §3707-7910
WYOMING John Sampson 5300 Bishop Bivd. 307-777-4416 jsamso@dot.state.wy.us *organic fertilizer, soil amendment
Agronomist Cheyanne, WY 82009-3340
State DOT Contacts where no written compost specification currently exists
ALABAMA Ron Newsome 1409 Coliseum Blvd. 334-242-6247 newsomer@dot.state.al.us
Asst. Maintenance Engineer,Roadway Montgomery, AL 36130
ARKANSAS Phillip Moore PO 2261 501-569-2281 Phillip.Moore@ahtd .state.ar.us
Botanist Little Rock, AR 72203
ARIZONA Cliff Taylor 206 S. 17th Ave. 602-712-7398 CTaylor@dot.state.az.us
Natural Resources Manager Phoenix, AZ 85007
HAWAIL George Tonaki 727 Kakoi St. 808-831-6795 na
Landscape Architect Honolulu, HI 96819
INDIANA Clyde Lovelady Rm. 125, 100 N. Senate Ave. 317-232-5509 clovelady@indot.state.in.us
Landscape Specialist Indianapolis, IN 46204
KENTUCKY Melvin Ramsey State Office Bldg., 501 High St. 502-564-4780 | mramsey@mail.kytc.state.ky.us
Landscape Architect Frankfurt, KY 46022
LOUISIANA Sidney J. Babin PO 94245 225-379-1550 |  Sbabin@dotmail.dotd state.Is.us
Chief Landscape Architect Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9245
MISSISSIPP! Dave Thompson PO 1850, Maintenance Division 601-968-3881{ dgthompson@mdot.state.ms.us
Landscape Architect Graham, MS 39215
MISSOURI Rand Swanigan PO 270 593-751-2855 | swanir@mail.modot.state.mo.us
Roadside Management Specialist Jefferson City, MO 65102
NEBRASKA Art Thompson PO 94759 402-479-4838 n/a
Landscape Architect Lincoln, NE €8509-4759
NEVADA Don Payne 1263 S. Stewart St. 775-888-7537 epayne@dot.state.nv.us
Landscape Architect Carson City, NV 89712
NEW MEXICO Grady Stem 1120 Cerrilos Rd. 505-827-5688 | grady.stem@nmshtd state.nm.us
Landscape Architect Santa Fe, NM 87504
NORTH DAKOTA Ben Kubischta 608 E. Boulevard Ave. 701-328-3555 bkubisch@state.nd.us
Senior Manager, Local Gov't. Division Bismark, ND 58505-0700
OKLAHOMA Micky Dolan 200 NE 21st St. 405-521-6771 mdolan@odot.org
Agronomist, Roadway Design Oktahoma City, OK 73105
RHODE ISLAND Barbara Petrarca State Office Bldg., 2 Capital Hill 401-222-2023 bptrarca@dot state.ri.us
Landscape Architect Providence, Rl 02803 ext. 4090
SOUTH DAKOTA Sharon Kayser 700 East Broadway Ave. 605-773-3265 sharon.kayser@state.sd.us
Landscape Architect Pierre, SD 57501-2586
TENNESSEE Patrick Thurman 700 James K. Polk Bldg., 5th & Deaderick Sts. | 615-741-2027 pthurman@mail.state.tn.us
Landscape Architect Nashville, TN 37243-0349
VERMONT Craig Dusablon 1333 State St. 802-527-5448 craig.dusablon@aot.state.vt.us
Landscape Coordinator, Maint. Div. Montpelier, VT 05633
WEST VIRGINIA Terry Kesner 1900 Kanawha Bivd., Bidg. 5 304-289-3521 tkesner@dot.state wv.us
District Operating Supervisor Charleston, WV 25305-0440

*specifications exist as either a special provision or in draft form
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